
Keeping your money safe



• Some people are desperate for 
money.

• They will take your cash whenever 
they get the chance.

• They won’t pay it back.

• They may trick you to get money.

• This can make you angry.



• Sometimes people will pretend to be your 
friend and offer to do things for money.

• They may tell you a load of old bull so you feel 
sorry for them and hand them cash. 

• They won’t pay it back.

• They may lie and say you never gave them 
money.



• Sometimes you may feel lonely.

• You may buy drink and fags for people 
so they spend time with you.

• When the drink and fags have gone 
they may go too.

• They may not repay the favour.



• Have these things happened to you?

• What did you feel?

• Do you want it to stop happening again?



Let’s think of some ideas to stop people 
poncing off you….

1. Letter to bank that they only give you money.

2. Keep money in your wallet unless you are in your room.

3. Spend your money on some nice things just for you.

4. Meet a befriender.

5. Go to activity groups.
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